)

EL

DO T
AUMTY

1




THE ORIGINALS

Don't Tell Aunty's iconic cocktails,
made with ingredients close to home,
passion and most importantly with love,
Jjust the way Aunty taught us.

DONT TELL AUNTY $23
Mezcal, Tequila, Beetroot, Aperol, Agave

BABU JI $23
Bourbon, Martini Bianco, cinnamon Syrup
Lapsang Souchong

DONT TELL UNCLE $23
White Rum, Spiced Rum, Caramel,
Fresh Passionfruit, Painaple Juice

BIBI JI $23
Gin, Elderflower, Bl ack Pepper, Fresh Lime

AUNTY'S MARGARITA $23
Homemade tamarind, Tequila, Rum,
fresh Lime Juice, Lava salt

THE CRAZY STUFF!

We are fascinated by your stories of tradition, but we
live by our own heartbeat. The innovative and
unorthodox ideas brewing behind the bar, will surprise
us all. Dearest Aunty, our cocktails are made differently

than yours.
RAJ NEXT DOOR $24
Vodka, Aperol, Fresh Passionfruit, Lime,Bitter
GIN & GREEN $25

Gin, fresh cucumber, dill, agave lime, vermouth

BLACK LAGOON $24

Gin, brandy, apple schnapps, fresh lime, walnut
bitters, citrus bubble

RUM RHAPSODY $24
Dar rum, aperol, aquafaba, fresh lime, bitter, cinnamon
THE BULL $24

Vanilla infused vodka, peach schnapps,
passionfruit, fresh lime

GIN Flzz $24
Gin, aquafaba, fresh lime, elderflower
UNCLE'S FAM BAM $24

Aperol, vodka, grapefruit juice, fresh lime

PASSIONJITO $24

Rum, Fresh passionfruit, fresh-lime

SERENETY $24
Vodka, Fresh watermelon juice, agave, bitters,
cognac liqueur

THE MARTINIS
\What's better then a Martini?
‘3 more Martinis each with its own unique taste profile,
one better then the other”

ESPRESSO MARTINI $23
vodka, kahlua, cold-brew

LYCHEE MARTINI $23
vodka, paraiso, fresh lychee, freh lime

COCONUT MARTINI $24
roku gin, malibu, fresh coconut water, bitters

FROM THE BARREL
NEGRONI $26

Already an iconic cocktail known for its elegance,
this delicious cocktail develops a smooth and
deep flavour after being aged in an oak barrel.

rosemarry infused gin, campatri, lemongrass
infused vermouth

TEQUILA MANHATTAN $26
Paying homage to Dr. lain Marshall, Sagar took his own
spin on the classic MANHATTAN and created some-
thing extraordinary. Then storing that extraordinary
elixir on to an oak barrel for 4 months Sagar created a
masterpiece.

Tequila Anegjo, Rosemarry Infused Vermouth, Bitters

MOCKTAILS
MANGOBERRY $15
Mango, strawberries, fresh lime
BLOOD ORANGE MOJITO $15
Blood orange, bitters, fresh lime, mint, soda
GRAND LIME $16

Lychee, coco, aquafaba, fresh lime, citrus bubble

FLIGHT EXPERIENCES
AUNTY'S FLIGHT EXPERIENCE $35

Aunty's specially hand curated trio of gins
accompanied by complementary garnishes.

UNCLE'S WHISKY EXPERIENCE $40
For those adventerous souls with a taste

for whiskys. from uncle's personal collection,

four very distinct styles of whiskeys.



SPIRITS

VODKA

GREY GOOSE
BELVEDERE
CIROC
ABSOLUT

GIN

HENDRICKS

TANQUAREY NO.10

BOMBAY SAPPHIRE

THE BOTANIST

INK GIN

GIN MARE

FOUR PILLARS BLOODY SHIRAZ GIN
ARCHIE ROSE

ROKU

RUM

OLD MONK

BACARDI WHITE
GOSLING DARK

KRAKEN DARK RUM
PLANTATION WHITE
PLANTATION AGED DARK

TEQUILA AND MEZCAL

ELJIMADOR REPOSADO
FORTELEZA REPOSADO
HERRADURA REPOSADO
HERRADURA ANEJO

DON JULIO REPOSADO

MONTE ALBAN MEZCAL

DEL MAGUEY VIDA MECAL TEQUILA

COGNAC

HENNESSY V.S
HENNESSY V.S.0.P

$13
$13
$14
$10

$15
$17
$10
$14
$16
$16
$18
$14
$12

$10
$12
$12
$12
$12
$12

$11
$25
$14
$17
$18
$12
$15

$12
$17

WHISKY: SCOTCH/ BOURBON/ BLENDED/ CANADIAN

GLENFIDDICH 12YO

HIGHLAND PARK 12YO
JAMESON

OBAN 14YO

Indri Single Malt

ARDBEG AN OA

ARDBEG UIGEADAIL

CANADIAN CLUB

CHIVAS REGAL 18YO

CHIVAS REGAL 12YO
LAGAVULIN 16YO

MACALLAN DOUBLE CASK 12YO
JOHNNIE WALKER BLUE LABEL
MAKERS MARK 12YO

JACK DANNIELS
GLENMORANGIE 10YO
GLENMORANGIE SIGNET
WOODFORD RESERVE
YAMAZAKI 12YO

DIGESTIFS AND LIQUEURS

CHARTREAUSE (GREEN)
ST. GERMAIN
JAGERMEISTER
CHAMBORD

MALIBU

MIDORI

PARAISO

KAHLUA

BAILEYS

FRANGELICO

PEACH SCHNNAPS
APPLE SCHNNAPS
CAMPARI

APEROL

MARTINI BIANCO
MARTINI ROSSO
MARTINI DRY
DISARANNO AMARETTO
AMARO

FELLING THRISTY
ALL BEERS $12

$12
$15
$12
$18
$15
$20
$22
$12
$18
$12
$25
$21
$30
$12
$12
$14
$35
$14
$40

*Head to the self serve beer fridge



JUST "CHAMPAGNE"

THE ORIGINALS

Classic French champagne. Crisp, Dry and refreshing. Complex and elegant.

NV Pommery Brut Rose, Remis, Champagne, France $26/ $140
NV Pommery Brut Royal, Remis, Champagne, France $34/ $170.
NV Bollinger Special Cuvee Brut, Ay, Champagne, France $260.
NV Bollinger Special Cuvee Rose, Ay, Champagne, France $280

PROSECCO & FRIENDS

Champagne but not a Champagne. Great value as these wines are made in a same manner as a Cham-
pagne. Often made from the same grapes too but from region outside of the Champagne.

NV Bella Modella, Prosecco, Italy $15/%70
NV YVES Blanc de Blancs Premium Cuvee, Yarra Valley, Australia $13/%$64
RIESLING & GRUNER

Think fresh lime and citrus. Hints of peach and green apple. Silky texture and a finish that echoes ripe
fruits and mineral notes.

2022 Paulett Estate, Polish Hills River, Clare Valley, SA $13/%$64
2022 Pikes 'Traditionale', Polish Hills River, Clare Valley, SA $16/%$75
2021 AJ Adams, Mosel Valley, Germany $92

GRUNER VELTLINER - TEXTURAL WHITE WITH A TOUCH OF SPICE

2022 Sinapius Single Vineyard, Pipers Brook, Tasmania $87

SAUVIGNON BLANC & SEMILLON BLEND

Elegant range of Sauvignon Blanc from across the world. Rich, crisp and aromatic. Herbaceous,
green fruits & citrus.

2022 Spy Valley, Marlborough, NZ $13/%$64
2023 Shaw and Smith, Margaret River, WA $17/ $84
2022 Domaine Octavie ‘Touraine' Sauvignon, Loire Valley, France $97

Sauvignon Blanc Semillon - Pair this Semillon Blanc Sauvignon with Tandoori Salmon. Crisp & fresh.
2022 Amelia Park, Sauvignon Blanc Semillon, Margaret River, WA $13/$64



PINOT GRIS & GRIGIO

Lovely and refreshing PINOT GRIS. Richer wines made from riper grapes showcasing tropical flavours.

2023 Riposte Stiletto, Adelaide Hills, SA $13/ $64
2023 The Other Wine Co., Adelaide Hills, SA $15/ $70
2022/23 Derwent Estate, Derwent Valley, TAS $87 .

Pinot GrigioRipe full flavoured and unoaked. Notes of white stone fruits, ginger, pear and
hints of green apple.

2022 Bella Modella ‘La Farfalla, Colline Teatine, Italy $13/%$64
CHARDONNAY

Bold & Dry. Notes of citrus and stone fruits. Nice minerals and a pleasant woody finish.

2020 Xanadu ‘'Vinework, Margaret River, WA $14/%$65
2022 Nazaaray, Mornington Peninsula, Victoria $112

Crisp & fresh Chabilis Little or no exposure to oak. Lip smacking acidity with floral,
green fruits & citrus hints.

2021/ 22 La Chablisienne Chablis La Pierrelee, Chablis, France $125
ROSE

Dry, balanced with floral and fruity notes. Hints of zest.

2022 Jardin Des Charmes, Grenache, Beziers, France $12/%$60
2023 Willunga 100, Grenache, Maclaren Vale, SA $16/ $75

From Provance - Crisp, salmon pink, dry & elegant.

2022 Chateau La Valetanne - La Valetanne, Cotes de Provance, France $98



RED BLENDS & VARIATALS

PINOT NOIR & FRIENDS

Gamay - Delicate light bodied aromas of violet & raspberries with mellow and
pleasant strawberry notes.

2021 Domaine Des Bonnetieres Beaujolais, Beaujolais, France $87
Medium to full body Pinot - Smooth, dry & medium acidity. Minimal oak, hints of spice & savoury notes.

2021 Yering Station 'Village' Yarra Valley, Victoria $13/ $64
2022 Giant Steps, Yarra Valley, Victoria $18/ $85

From Burgundy - Fragrant, dark flavoured long lived Pinot Noir. The wine exhibits fruit flavours of cher-
ry & raspberries that leads into subtle earthy notes.

2020 Domaine Francoise & Denis Clair, Cotes de Beaune, Burgundy, France $183

NEBBIOLO & MONTEPULCIANO

Nebbiolo - Cold asphalt & red fruits on the nose. A little spice, perfumed with a bit of tannin.

2021 Shouma Barbera Nebbiolo, King Valley & Yarra Valley, Victoria $15/%70
2021 Renato Corino, Langhe, Italy $120

Montepulciano - Bold, dry, well balanced. Smooth on palate with flavours of plum, cherry & dark fruits.

2021/22 Claymore 'Losing My Religion' Clare Valley, SA $13/%$64
GRENACHE & RHONE BLENDS

Medium bodied Grenache. Seductive perfumed wine. Think roses and sherries. Silky tannins.
2022 Corryton Burge, Barossa Valley, SA $13/%64
2020/21 Approach to Relaxation 'SUCCETE, Barossa Valley, SA $115

Full Bodied from Rhone. Made Predominantly from Grenache and a good amount of Mourvedre. In-
tense, complex & fabulous aromas.

2021 Jerome Gradassi Chateauneuf-Du-Pape, Rhone Valley, France $170



SHIRAZ & SYRAH

Rich, bold & Juicy.

2022 Hentley Farm Villian & Vixen, Syrah, Barossa Valley, SA $13/%$64
2021 Snake + Herring ‘Redemption’, Syrah, Margaret River, WA $15/%70
2020 Soul Growers Slow Grown Shiraz, Barossa Valley, SA $120
CABERNET SAUVIGNON

Bold & Dry. Blackcurrant & black cherry fruit Profile with a bit of herbaceouseness.

2020 Xanadu 'Vinework, Margaret River, WA $13/%$64
2021 Hentley Farm, Barossa Valley, SA $78

BLEND FROM BORDEAUX

80% Merlot & 20% Cabernet Franc. Rich & juicy. Notes of black cherry fruits along with chocolate &
sweet spice. Savoury tobacco & cedar characteristics.

2018/19 Chateau Clarisse Puisseguin-Saint-Emilion, Bordeaux, France $185
FORTIFIED WINES
NV Penfolds Grandfather Rare Tawny, South Australia $20

NV Ramos Pinto Lagrima White Port, Porto, Portugal $15



Don'T
TELL
AUNTY



