DON"T TELL AUNTY



THE ORIGINALS

Don't Tell Aunty's iconic cocktails, made with ingredients close to home, passion and most importantly with love, just the way Aunty taught us.

DON'T TELL AUNTY \$23 Mezcal, Tequila, Beetroot, Aperol, Agave **BABU JI** \$23 Bourbon, Martini Bianco, cinnamon Syrup Lapsang Souchong DON'T TELL UNCLE \$23 White Rum, Spiced Rum, Caramel, Fresh Passionfruit, Painaple Juice \$23 Gin, Elderflower, Bl ack Pepper, Fresh Lime **AUNTY'S MARGARITA** \$23 Homemade tamarind, Tequila, Rum, fresh Lime Juice. Lava salt

THE CRAZY STUFF!

We are fascinated by your stories of tradition, but we live by our own heartbeat. The innovative and unorthodox ideas brewing behind the bar, will surprise us all. Dearest Aunty, our cocktails are made differently than yours.

RAJ NEXT DOOR Vodka, Aperol, Fresh Passionfruit, Lime, Bitter	\$24
GIN & GREEN Gin, fresh cucumber, dill, agave lime, vermouth	\$25
BLACK LAGOON Gin, brandy, apple schnapps, fresh lime, walnut bitters, citrus bubble	\$24
RUM RHAPSODY Dar rum, aperol, aquafaba, fresh lime, bitter, cinna	\$24 amon
THE BULL Vanilla infused vodka, peach schnapps, passionfruit, fresh lime	\$24
GIN FIZZ Gin, aquafaba, fresh lime, elderflower	\$24
UNCLE'S FAM BAM Aperol, vodka, grapefruit juice, fresh lime	\$24
PASSIONJITO Rum, Fresh passionfruit, fresh-lime	\$24
SERENETY Vodka, Fresh watermelon juice, agave, bitters, cognac liqueur	\$24

THE MARTINIS

What's better then a Martini?
"3 more Martinis each with its own unique taste profile,
one better then the other."

ESPRESSO MARTINI vodka, kahlua, cold-brew	\$23
LYCHEE MARTINI vodka, paraiso, fresh lychee, freh lime	\$23
COCONUT MARTINI roku gin, malibu, fresh coconut water, bitters	\$24

FROM THE BARREL

NEGRONI \$26

Already an iconic cocktail known for its elegance, this delicious cocktail develops a smooth and deep flavour after being aged in an oak barrel.

rosemarry infused gin, campari, lemongrass infused vermouth

TEQUILA MANHATTAN

\$26

Paying homage to Dr. lain Marshall, Sagar took his own spin on the classic MANHATTAN and created something extraordinary. Then storing that extraordinary elixir on to an oak barrel for 4 months Sagar created a masterpiece.

Tequila Anejo, Rosemarry Infused Vermouth, Bitters

MOCKTAILS

MANGOBERRY Mango, strawberries, fresh lime	\$15
BLOOD ORANGE MOJITO Blood orange, bitters, fresh lime, mint, soda	\$15
GRAND LIME Lychee, coco, aquafaba, fresh lime, citrus bubble	\$16

FLIGHT EXPERIENCES

AUNTY'S FLIGHT EXPERIENCE Aunty's specially hand curated trio of gins accompanied by complementary garnishes.	\$35
UNCLE'S WHISKY EXPERIENCE For those adventerous souls with a taste for whiskys. from uncle's personal collection,	\$40

four very distinct styles of whiskeys.

SPIRITS

VODKA		WHISKY: scotch/bourbon/blended/canal	DIAN
GREY GOOSE BELVEDERE CIROC ABSOLUT	\$13 \$13 \$14 \$10	GLENFIDDICH 12YO HIGHLAND PARK 12YO JAMESON OBAN 14YO Indri Single Malt	\$12 \$15 \$12 \$18 \$15
GIN		ARDBEG AN OA ARDBEG UIGEADAIL	\$20 \$22
HENDRICKS TANQUAREY NO.10 BOMBAY SAPPHIRE THE BOTANIST INK GIN GIN MARE FOUR PILLARS BLOODY SHIRAZ GIN ARCHIE ROSE ROKU	\$15 \$17 \$10 \$14 \$16 \$16 \$18 \$14 \$12	CANADIAN CLUB CHIVAS REGAL 18YO CHIVAS REGAL 12YO LAGAVULIN 16YO MACALLAN DOUBLE CASK 12YO JOHNNIE WALKER BLUE LABEL MAKERS MARK 12YO JACK DANNIELS GLENMORANGIE 10YO GLENMORANGIE SIGNET WOODFORD RESERVE YAMAZAKI 12YO	\$12 \$18 \$12 \$25 \$21 \$30 \$12 \$14 \$35 \$14 \$40
RUM		DIGESTIFS AND LIQUEURS	
OLD MONK BACARDI WHITE GOSLING DARK KRAKEN DARK RUM PLANTATION WHITE PLANTATION AGED DARK	\$10 \$12 \$12 \$12 \$12 \$12	CHARTREAUSE (GREEN) ST. GERMAIN JAGERMEISTER CHAMBORD MALIBU MIDORI PARAISO KAHLUA	\$14 \$12 \$10 \$10 \$9 \$9 \$9
TEQUILA AND MEZCAL		BAILEYS FRANGELICO	\$9 \$9
EL JIMADOR REPOSADO FORTELEZA REPOSADO HERRADURA REPOSADO HERRADURA ANEJO DON JULIO REPOSADO MONTE ALBAN MEZCAL DEL MAGUEY VIDA MECAL TEQUILA	\$11 \$25 \$14 \$17 \$18 \$12 \$15	PEACH SCHNNAPS APPLE SCHNNAPS CAMPARI APEROL MARTINI BIANCO MARTINI ROSSO MARTINI DRY DISARANNO AMARETTO AMARO	\$9 \$9 \$9 \$9 \$9 \$9 \$9 \$9 \$9
COGNAC			
HENNESSY V.S.O.P	\$12 \$17	FELLING THRISTY	

FELLING THRISTY

ALL BEERS \$12

*Head to the self serve beer fridge

JUST "CHAMPAGNE"

THE ORIGINALS

Classic French champagne. Crisp, Dry and refreshing. Complex and elegant.

NV Pommery Brut Rose, Remis, Champagne, France	\$26/\$140
NV Pommery Brut Royal, Remis, Champagne, France	\$34/\$170.
NV Bollinger Special Cuvee Brut, Ay, Champagne, France	\$260.
NV Bollinger Special Cuvee Rose, Ay, Champagne, France	\$280

PROSECCO & FRIENDS

Champagne but not a Champagne. Great value as these wines are made in a same manner as a Champagne. Often made from the same grapes too but from region outside of the Champagne.

NV Bella Modella, Prosecco, Italy	\$15/\$70
NV YVES Blanc de Blancs Premium Cuvee, Yarra Valley, Australia	\$13/\$64

WHITE

RIESLING & GRUNER

Think fresh lime and citrus. Hints of peach and green apple. Silky texture and a finish that echoes ripe fruits and mineral notes.

2022 Paulett Estate, Polish Hills River, Clare Valley, SA	\$13/\$64
2022 Pikes 'Traditionale', Polish Hills River, Clare Valley, SA	\$16/\$75
2021 AJ Adams, Mosel Valley, Germany	\$92

GRUNER VELTLINER – TEXTURAL WHITE WITH A TOUCH OF SPICE

2022 Sinapius Single Vineyard, Pipers Brook, Tasmania

\$87

SAUVIGNON BLANC & SEMILLON BLEND

Elegant range of **Sauvignon Blanc** from across the world. Rich, crisp and aromatic. Herbaceous, green fruits & citrus.

2022 Spy Valley, Marlborough, NZ	\$13/\$64
2023 Shaw and Smith, Margaret River, WA	\$17/ \$84
2022 Domaine Octavie 'Touraine' Sauvignon, Loire Valley, France	\$97

Sauvignon Blanc Semillon - Pair this Semillon Blanc Sauvignon with Tandoori Salmon. Crisp & fresh. 2022 Amelia Park, Sauvignon Blanc Semillon, Margaret River, WA \$13/\$64

PINOT GRIS & GRIGIO

Lovely and refreshing **PINOT GRIS**. Richer wines made from riper grapes showcasing tropical flavours.

2023 Riposte Stiletto, Adelaide Hills, SA\$13/\$642023 The Other Wine Co., Adelaide Hills, SA\$15/\$702022/23 Derwent Estate, Derwent Valley, TAS\$87.

Pinot GrigioRipe full flavoured and unoaked. Notes of white stone fruits, ginger, pear and hints of green apple.

2022 Bella Modella 'La Farfalla', Colline Teatine, Italy

\$13/\$64

CHARDONNAY

Bold & Dry. Notes of citrus and stone fruits. Nice minerals and a pleasant woody finish.

2020 Xanadu 'Vinework', Margaret River, WA \$14/\$65 2022 Nazaaray, Mornington Peninsula, Victoria \$112

Crisp & fresh Chablis Little or no exposure to oak. Lip smacking acidity with floral, green fruits & citrus hints.

2021/ 22 La Chablisienne Chablis La Pierrelee, Chablis, France \$125

ROSE

Dry, balanced with floral and fruity notes. Hints of zest.

2022 Jardin Des Charmes, Grenache, Beziers, France	\$12/\$60
2023 Willunga 100, Grenache, Maclaren Vale, SA	\$16/\$75

From Provance - Crisp, salmon pink, dry & elegant.

2022 Chateau La Valetanne – La Valetanne, Cotes de Provance, France \$98

RED BLENDS & VARIATALS

PINOT NOIR & FRIENDS

Gamay – Delicate light bodied aromas of violet & raspberries with mellow and pleasant strawberry notes.

2021 Domaine Des Bonnetieres Beaujolais, Beaujolais, France

\$87

Medium to full body Pinot - Smooth, dry & medium acidity. Minimal oak, hints of spice & savoury notes.

2021 Yering Station 'Village', Yarra Valley, Victoria 2022 Giant Steps, Yarra Valley, Victoria \$13/\$64

\$18/\$85

From Burgundy – Fragrant, dark flavoured long lived Pinot Noir. The wine exhibits fruit flavours of cherry & raspberries that leads into subtle earthy notes.

2020 Domaine Francoise & Denis Clair, Cotes de Beaune, Burgundy, France

\$183

NEBBIOLO & MONTEPULCIANO

Nebbiolo - Cold asphalt & red fruits on the nose. A little spice, perfumed with a bit of tannin.

2021 Shouma Barbera Nebbiolo, King Valley & Yarra Valley, Victoria 2021 Renato Corino, Langhe, Italy

\$15/\$70

\$120

Montepulciano - Bold, dry, well balanced. Smooth on palate with flavours of plum, cherry & dark fruits.

2021/22 Claymore 'Losing My Religion', Clare Valley, SA

\$13/\$64

GRENACHE & RHONE BLENDS

Medium bodied Grenache. Seductive perfumed wine. Think roses and sherries. Silky tannins.

2022 Corryton Burge, Barossa Valley, SA 2020/21 Approach to Relaxation 'SUCCETE', Barossa Valley, SA \$13/\$64

\$115

Full Bodied from Rhone. Made Predominantly from Grenache and a good amount of Mourvèdre. Intense, complex & fabulous aromas.

2021 Jerome Gradassi Chateauneuf-Du-Pape, Rhone Valley, France

\$170

SHIRAZ & SYRAH

Rich, bold & Juicy.

2022 Hentley Farm Villian & Vixen, Syrah, Barossa Valley, SA	\$13/\$64
2021 Snake + Herring 'Redemption', Syrah, Margaret River, WA	\$15/\$70
2020 Soul Growers Slow Grown Shiraz, Barossa Valley, SA	\$120

CABERNET SAUVIGNON

Bold & Dry. Blackcurrant & black cherry fruit Profile with a bit of herbaceouseness.

2020 Xanadu 'Vinework', Margaret River, WA	\$13/\$64
2021 Hentley Farm, Barossa Valley, SA	\$78

BLEND FROM BORDEAUX

80% Merlot & 20% Cabernet Franc. Rich & juicy. Notes of black cherry fruits along with chocolate & sweet spice. Savoury tobacco & cedar characteristics.

2018/19 Chateau Clarisse Puisseguin-Saint-Emilion, Bordeaux, France \$185

FORTIFIED WINES

NV Penfolds Grandfather Rare Tawny, South Australia	\$20
NV Ramos Pinto Lagrima White Port, Porto, Portugal	\$15

DON"T TELL AUNTY